ATHENS COUNTY TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Mailing Address • 16000 Canaanville Road • Athens, Ohio 45701

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING PURSUANT TO O.R.C. 121.22

Pursuant to O.R.C. 5540.02, the board members of the Athens County Transportation Improvement District will hold a regular meeting. The meeting will take place on Monday, June 8, 2015 at 1pm at the Athens County Engineer's Office, 16000 Canaanville Road, Athens, Ohio 45701. In Ohio, Transportation Improvement Districts (TIDs) promote intergovernmental and public-private cooperation of transportation resources and investments. The ODOT's Office of Jobs & Commerce will award \$3.5 million to TID projects for SFY 2016. Grant applications for road and bridge projects will be accepted by the Athens County Transportation Improvement District at the Athens County Engineer's Office until Monday, June 1st, 2015 at 3:30 pm.

Contact: Jeff Maiden, Chairman/Point of Contact

Phone: (740) 593-5514